
#NCODASummit25

2025 Fall Summit Agenda  |   
CLINICAL UPDATES - OPERATIONAL EXCELLENCE - NAVIGATING ACCESS

         

2:30p   
-  7:00

Registration Open | Palms Registration Desk

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15

 - CE Credits

Orlando, Florida 
October 15-17

8:15a 
   - 9:15 

8:10a    

6:00p   
   - 8:00 

9:15a 
 - 10:00 

10:00a 
 - 10:30 

5:30p   
 - 6:00 

6:30a Registration & Breakfast Buffets Open | Palms Ballroom & Foyer

Keynote | 13 Things Mentally Strong People Don't Do 
Amy Morin, LCSW, Author and Therapist | Crystal Ballroom

Welcome | Michael Reff, RPh, MBA, NCODA | Chris Elder, PharmD, BCOP, Florida Cancer Specialists &  
Research Institute & NCODA Living the Mission Award Recipient  | Crystal Ballroom 

5:00p   
- 6:00 

Meet and Greets | Nurses - Canary 3 | OPTA - Canary 1-2 | Pharmacists - Canary 4  
All NCODA members welcome to participate in any meet & greet.

Welcome Reception | Sponsored by: Cencora | Michael Reff, RPh, MBA, NCODA |  
Host Practice: Florida Cancer Specialists & Research Institute, Lucio Gordan, M.D., Florida Cancer Specialists &  
Research Institure  ​| Fairway Pool Deck

Transforming Practice and Patient Care with the Use of AI in Oncology | Palms Ballroom 

Break with Exhibitors | Sponsored by: BeOne | Palms Ballroom

Diamond and Platinum Corporate Sponsor Reception (By Invite ONLY) | Fairway Pool Deck

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16

10:30a 
   - 11:30 

11:30a 
   - 12:15p 

HEOR in Action: Using DCEA to Advance Health Equity in Medically Integrated Care  
Moderator: Daniel Mullins, PhD, University of Maryland School of Pharmacy | Brandon Keith, PharmD, DPLA, BCACP, 
George Washington Medicine | Barbarajean Robinson-Shaneman, RN, MS, University of Maryland School of Pharmacy | 
Quoc Trinh, MD, University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine  | Crystal Ballroom 

Navigating Patient Advocacy: Collaborating to Advance Support of Oncology Patients 
Moderator: Beth Paige, Cancer Specialists of North Florida   
Julie Fleshman, JD, MBA, PanCan | Caroline Johnson, Twisted Pink | Amy Niles, PAN Foundation  | Crystal Ballroom 

Championing Medically Integrated Oncology:  
Celebrating a Decade of Impact

Breakfast & Navigating ARs to help manage a SoC treatment for patients with la/mUC
Kirollos Hanna, PharmD, BCPS, BCOP, Minnesota Oncology & Mayo Clinic College of Medicine  | Crystal Ballroom

7:15a    
- 8:00 

1:15p   
 - 1:30

NCODA Presentations: Living the Mission Award, CoE MIP Accreditation,  
and PSO Chapter of the Year | Xylina Gregg, MD, Utah Cancer Specialists | Kara Sammons, MS, CPhT, NCODA |  
Mustafa Abacioglu, Mpharm, NCODA | Crystal Ballroom

12:30p 
 - 1:15 Lunch & Clinical Update Presentation | Crystal Ballroom



THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16 - continued

 
1:45p   
- 2:45

2:45p   
- 3:45 

Pancreatic Cancer 
Pathways: Integrating 
Nursing, Navigation, 
and Nutrition Across 
the Care Continuum
Canary 3-4 
Tara Ann Davis, RN,  
Cedars Sinai Samuel  
Oschin Cancer Center |  
Dallas Lawry, DNP, 
FNP-AOCNP, UCSD 
Moores Cancer Center | 
Jacyln Moore, MS, RD, 
C.S.O., Norton Cancer 
Institute 

Lived Experience, 
Lasting Impact:  
Survivor-Driven  
Solutions for Patient- 
Centered Care 

Canary 3-4 
Moderator:  
Caprina Tomlinson, RN, 
OCN-ONN-CG, Clara 
Maass Medical Center | 
Richard Boyajian,  
APRN, Dana Farber  
Cancer Institute |  
Samira Daswani,  
Manta Cares 

Get the GIST of  
Precision Medicine
Crystal Ballroom  
Jonathan Trent, MD, 
University of Miami 

Myeloma:  
From Current to  
Cutting Edge
Crystal Ballroom

Jordan Snyder, PharmD, 
The University of Kansas 
Health System

Pathways to  
Excellence: Advancing 
Professional Growth 
for Pharmacy  
Technicians
Aaron Ginsberg, PharmD, 
Scripps Health

Canary 1-2 

Beyond Clean:  
Strategies for Safe 
Compounding and 
Contamination  
Prevention
Canary 1-2 

David Johnson, CPhT-Adv, 
CSPT- VA Medical Center | 
Edil Sanchez, CPhT, CSPT, 
BCSCPT, Yale New Haven 
Hospital

Rutgers Fellowship 
Roundtable &  
Networking 
Crystal G Ballroom

Discovering  
Your “Why”
Crystal G Ballroom 
Michael Reff, RPh, MBA, 
NCODA

Strengthening Medically-Integrated Oncology Care 

Understanding the Evolving Care Continuum

CLINICAL NURSE TECHNICIAN ONCOLOGY CAREER  
SYMPOSIUM

BREAKOUT SESSIONS

3:45p 
 - 4:15 

Break with Exhibitors | Sponsored by: Zydus Pharmaceuticals | Palms Ballroom

4:15p 
 - 5:15 

Oncology Career Symposium Track:  Preparing For a Career in Oncology | Crystal G Ballroom

Addressing Sexual Health in Cancer Care
Laila Agrawal, MD, Norton Cancer Institute | Crystal Ballroom

6:00p  
  - 7:00 

Poster Presentations & Networking Reception | Sponsored by: Canopy Care | Palms Ballroom

Dinner & IDHentifying Appropriate Patients With MDS or AML (Servier) | Canary 1-26:15p    
- 7:00 

 - CE Credits
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8:30a  

8:30a 
   - 9:15 

7:30a 

7:45a 
   - 8:30 

10:15a 
   - 10:45 

10:45a 
   - 11:45 

11:45a 
   - 12:30p

   - 12:30p

Registration & Breakfast Buffets Open | Palms Ballroom

Breakfast & Clinical Update | Crystal Ballroom 

Break with Exhibitors & Poster Presentations | Palms Ballroom

Geriatric Oncology: Wisdom, Wellness and Personalized Cancer Care
William Dale, MD, PhD, FASCO, City of Hope | Crystal Ballroom

Reimagining CAR-T: The Outpatient Evolution   
Rebecca Gonzalez, Pharm.D., BCOP, FASTCT, Moffitt Cancer Center | Crystal Ballroom

Closing | Michael Reff, RPh, MBA, NCODA | Crystal Ballroom

Welcome |  Amanda McCauley, BSN, RN, OCN, Norton Cancer Institute and Fall Summit Committee Chair | 
Crystal Ballroom

Beyond the Bill: Redefining Financial Navigation Amid Medicare Changes  | Crystal Ballroom 

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 17   Luggage storage is available in Canary 1 & 2 from 6:30am-1:00pm

9:30a 
 - 10:00 

10:00a 
 - 10:15 

NCODA PQI in Actions: Practical Strategies to Transform Oncology Care 
Moderator: Ginger Blackmon, PharmD, NCODA | Rebecca Bahr, PharmD, MBA, American Oncology Network |  
Paulina Barbero, BSN, RN, Northwell Health | Nick Bouchard, PharmD, Hematology Oncology Associates of  
Central New York  | Crystal Ballroom

Oncology Optimized Limited Distribution: the NCODA-Preferred Model for Oncology Care Delivery | 
Crystal Ballroom

2025 INTERNATIONAL FALL SUMMIT CHAIRS: Jacqueline Caban, MPS, Mercy Health | Chris Elder, PharmD, BCOP, Florida Cancer Specialists & Research Institute |  
Amanda McCauley, BSN, RN, OCN, Norton Cancer Institute | Vonda McClendon, CPhT, Texas Oncology |   

Ultán McGlone, PharmD, University of Pittsburgh Medical Center | Stephanie Parker, PharmD,Illinois CancerCare, P.C | 
Andrew Ruplin, PharmD, Fred Hutchinson Cancer Center and UW Medicine | Debbie Shapert, RN, MS, OCN, Maryland Oncology Hematology |  

STEERING COMMITTEE: Natalie Dickson, MD, MMHC, FASCO, FACP, Tennessee Oncology | Gury Doshi, MD, Texas Oncology |  
Scott Freeswick, PharmD, MS, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center | Lucio Gordan, MD, Florida Cancer Specialists & Research Institute |  

Michael Reff, RPh, MBA, NCODA 

 - CE Credits


