2025 Fall Summit Agenda Orlando, Florida October 15-17

CLINICAL UPDATES - OPERATIONAL EXCELLENCE - NAVIGATING ACCESS

Championing Medically Integrated Oncology: Celebrating a Decade of Impact



CE - CE Credits

WEDNES	SDAY, OCTOBER 15
2:30p - 7:00	Registration Open Palms Registration Desk
5:00p - 6:00	Meet and Greets Nurses - Canary 3 OPTA - Canary 1-2 Pharmacists - Canary 4 All NCODA members welcome to participate in any meet & greet.
5:30p - 6:00	Diamond and Platinum Corporate Sponsor Reception (By Invite ONLY) Fairway Pool Deck
6:00p - 8:00	Welcome Reception Sponsored by: Cencora Michael Reff, RPh, MBA, NCODA Host Practice: Florida Cancer Specialists & Research Institute, Lucio Gordan, M.D., Florida Cancer Specialists & Research Institure Fairway Pool Deck
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16	
6:30a	Registration & Breakfast Buffets Open Palms Ballroom & Foyer
7:15a - 8:00	Breakfast & Navigating ARs to help manage a SoC treatment for patients with la/mUC Kirollos Hanna, PharmD, BCPS, BCOP, Minnesota Oncology & Mayo Clinic College of Medicine Crystal Ballroom
8:10a	Welcome Michael Reff , RPh, MBA, NCODA Chris Elder , PharmD, BCOP, Florida Cancer Specialists & Research Institute & NCODA Living the Mission Award Recipient Crystal Ballroom
8:15a - 9:15	Keynote 13 Things Mentally Strong People Don't Do Amy Morin, LCSW, Author and Therapist Crystal Ballroom
9:15a - 10:00	Transforming Practice and Patient Care with the Use of AI in Oncology Palms Ballroom
10:00a - 10:30	Break with Exhibitors Sponsored by: BeOne Palms Ballroom
10:30a - 11:30	HEOR in Action: Using DCEA to Advance Health Equity in Medically Integrated Care Moderator: Daniel Mullins, PhD, University of Maryland School of Pharmacy Brandon Keith, PharmD, DPLA, BCACP, George Washington Medicine Barbarajean Robinson-Shaneman, RN, MS, University of Maryland School of Pharmacy Quoc Trinh, MD, University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine Crystal Ballroom
11:30a - 12:15p	Navigating Patient Advocacy: Collaborating to Advance Support of Oncology Patients Moderator: Beth Paige, Cancer Specialists of North Florida Julie Fleshman, JD, MBA, PanCan Caroline Johnson, Twisted Pink Amy Niles, PAN Foundation Crystal Ballroom
12:30p - 1:15	Lunch & Clinical Update Presentation Crystal Ballroom
1:15p - 1:30	NCODA Presentations: Living the Mission Award, CoE MIP Accreditation, and PSO Chapter of the Year Xylina Gregg, MD, Utah Cancer Specialists Kara Sammons, MS, CPhT, NCODA Mustafa Abacioglu, Mpharm, NCODA Crystal Ballroom

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 16 - continued



BREAKOUT SESSIONS

CLINICAL

NURSE

TECHNICIAN

ONCOLOGY CAREER SYMPOSIUM

Strengthening Medically-Integrated Oncology Care

Get the GIST of Precision Medicine

Crystal Ballroom

Jonathan Trent, MD, University of Miami Pancreatic Cancer Pathways: Integrating Nursing, Navigation, and Nutrition Across the Care Continuum

Canary 3-4

Tara Ann Davis, RN, Cedars Sinai Samuel Oschin Cancer Center | Dallas Lawry, DNP, FNP-AOCNP, UCSD Moores Cancer Center | Jacyln Moore, MS, RD, C.S.O., Norton Cancer Institute Pathways to
Excellence: Advancing
Professional Growth
for Pharmacy
Technicians

Aaron Ginsberg, PharmD, Scripps Health

Canary 1-2

Rutgers Fellowship Roundtable & Networking

Crystal G Ballroom

CE

Understanding the Evolving Care Continuum

Myeloma: From Current to Cutting Edge

Crystal Ballroom

Jordan Snyder, PharmD, The University of Kansas Health System Lived Experience, Lasting Impact: Survivor-Driven Solutions for Patient-Centered Care

Canary 3-4

Moderator:
Caprina Tomlinson, RN,
OCN-ONN-CG, Clara
Maass Medical Center |
Richard Boyajian,
APRN, Dana Farber
Cancer Institute |
Samira Daswani,
Manta Cares

Beyond Clean: Strategies for Safe Compounding and Contamination Prevention

Canary 1-2

David Johnson, CPhT-Adv, CSPT- VA Medical Center | Edil Sanchez, CPhT, CSPT, BCSCPT, Yale New Haven Hospital Discovering Your "Why"

CE

Crystal G Ballroom

Michael Reff, RPh, MBA, NCODA

2:45p

- 3:45

1:45p

- 2:45

CE

CE

3:45p - 4:15

Break with Exhibitors | Sponsored by: Zydus Pharmaceuticals | Palms Ballroom

4:15p - 5:15 Oncology Career Symposium Track: Preparing For a Career in Oncology | Crystal G Ballroom

Addressing Sexual Health in Cancer Care

Laila Agrawal, MD, Norton Cancer Institute | Crystal Ballroom

CE

6:00p - 7:00

Poster Presentations & Networking Reception | Sponsored by: Canopy Care | Palms Ballroom

6:15p - 7:00

Dinner & IDHentifying Appropriate Patients With MDS or AML (Servier) | Canary 1-2

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 17 Luggage storage is available in Canary 1 & 2 from 6:30am-1:00pm CE - CE Credits		
7:30a	Registration & Breakfast Buffets Open Palms Ballroom	
7:45a - 8:30	Breakfast & Clinical Update Crystal Ballroom	
8:30a	Welcome Amanda McCauley, BSN, RN, OCN, Norton Cancer Institute and Fall Summit Committee Chair Crystal Ballroom	
8:30a - 9:15	Beyond the Bill: Redefining Financial Navigation Amid Medicare Changes Crystal Ballroom	
9:30a - 10:00	NCODA PQI in Actions: Practical Strategies to Transform Oncology Care Moderator: Ginger Blackmon, PharmD, NCODA Rebecca Bahr, PharmD, MBA, American Oncology Network Paulina Barbero, BSN, RN, Northwell Health Nick Bouchard, PharmD, Hematology Oncology Associates of Central New York Crystal Ballroom	
10:00a - 10:15	Oncology Optimized Limited Distribution: the NCODA-Preferred Model for Oncology Care Delivery Crystal Ballroom	
10:15a - 10:45	Break with Exhibitors & Poster Presentations Palms Ballroom	
10:45a - 11:45	Geriatric Oncology: Wisdom, Wellness and Personalized Cancer Care William Dale, MD, PhD, FASCO, City of Hope Crystal Ballroom	
11:45a - 12:30p	Reimagining CAR-T: The Outpatient Evolution Rebecca Gonzalez, Pharm.D., BCOP, FASTCT, Moffitt Cancer Center Crystal Ballroom	
- 12:30p	Closing Michael Reff, RPh, MBA, NCODA Crystal Ballroom	

2025 INTERNATIONAL FALL SUMMIT CHAIRS: Jacqueline Caban, MPS, Mercy Health | Chris Elder, PharmD, BCOP, Florida Cancer Specialists & Research Institute | Amanda McCauley, BSN, RN, OCN, Norton Cancer Institute | Vonda McClendon, CPhT, Texas Oncology |

Ultán McGlone, PharmD, University of Pittsburgh Medical Center | Stephanie Parker, PharmD, Illinois CancerCare, P.C |

Andrew Ruplin, PharmD, Fred Hutchinson Cancer Center and UW Medicine | Debbie Shapert, RN, MS, OCN, Maryland Oncology Hematology |

STEERING COMMITTEE: Natalie Dickson, MD, MMHC, FASCO, FACP, Tennessee Oncology | Gury Doshi, MD, Texas Oncology |

Scott Freeswick, PharmD, MS, Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center | Lucio Gordan, MD, Florida Cancer Specialists & Research Institute |

Michael Reff, RPh, MBA, NCODA